IN RECOGNITION OF PUBLIC SERVICE RECOGNITION WEEK

MAY 7 - 13, 2017

WHEREAS: PUBLIC SERVICE IS AMONG THE MOST NOBLE AND DEMANDING OF PROFESSIONS; AND

WHEREAS: THIS YEAR'S THEME, "UNITED WE SERVE", GIVES CITIZENS THE CHANCE TO SEE THE BREADTH OF

GROUNDBREAKING WORK BEING DONE IN GOVERNMENT, AND TO EXPLORE THE MANY WAYS TO

MAKE A DIFFERENCE BY CHOOSING CAREERS IN PUBLIC SERVICE; AND

WHEREAS: EXCELLENCE IN THE DELIVERY OF PUBLIC SERVICE HELPS TO KEEP HOLLYWOOD STRONG,

PROSPEROUS AND A WONDERFUL PLACE IN WHICH TO LIVE, WORK AND PLAY; AND

WHEREAS: PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS, THROUGH THEIR COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE AND

DIVERSITY OF SKILLS, HAVE MADE GREAT CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD IN AREAS SUCH AS PUBLIC SAFETY, RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES, NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION,

AND THE DELIVERY OF WATER AND SEWER; AND

WHEREAS: THE EFFECTIVENESS AND EFFICIENCY OF GOVERNMENT DEPEND, IN LARGE MEASURE, ON PUBLIC

EMPLOYEES WHOSE TASK IT IS TO PROVIDE, ON A DAILY BASIS, A BROAD RANGE OF SERVICES OF

THE QUALITY REQUIRED AND EXPECTED BY THE PUBLIC; AND

WHEREAS: THE IMPORTANCE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE RENDERED BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES, AND THE

EXEMPLARY MANNER OF THEIR PERFORMANCE, ARE OFTEN FORGOTTEN OR OVERLOOKED: AND

WHEREAS: TO PROVIDE EVEN BETTER SERVICE TO THE PUBLIC, THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD HAS COMMITTED

TO AN ORGANIZATIONAL CULTURE OF CUSTOMER SERVICE EXCELLENCE AND EMPLOYEE

INVOLVEMENT: AND

WHEREAS: THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD RECOGNIZES THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AS

WELL AS VOLUNTEERS AT ALL LEVELS OF CITY GOVERNMENT, AND FINDS IT FITTING TO SET ASIDE A SPECIAL TIME TO HONOR AND THANK THESE DEDICATED INDIVIDUALS WHO PERFORM

SUCH VITAL ROLES; AND

WHEREAS: PUBLIC SERVICE RECOGNITION WEEK SALUTES THE APPROXIMATELY 1,400 CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

EMPLOYEES WHO DEVOTE THEIR TIME AND TALENTS TO PUBLIC SERVICE, AND WHO SO OFTEN

"DO WHATEVER IT TAKES" TO HELP CITIZENS ATTAIN A HIGH QUALITY OF LIFE; NOW

THEREFORE: JOSH LEVY, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE HOLLYWOOD CITY

COMMISSION DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 7-13, 2017 AS:

PUBLIC SERVICE RECOGNITION WEEK

IN HOLLYWOOD, AND RECOGNIZE THE CITY'S PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS FOR THE DEDICATED SERVICE THEY PROVIDE TO OUR COMMUNITY EVERY DAY.

SIGNED THIS 3RD DAY OF MAY 2017, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR JOSH LEVY
VICE MAYOR TRACI L. CALLARI
COMMISSIONER DEBRA CASE
COMMISSIONER PETER D. HERNANDEZ
COMMISSIONER RICHARD BLATTNER
COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN
COMMISSIONER LINDA SHERWOOD